Lines clearly and distinctly on t

the Borough President of the Borough of Manhattan,

In The City of New York.

THE BUREAU OF BUILDINGS FOR THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, Office, No. 220 FOURTH AVENUE,

S. W. Corner 18th Street.

Plan No. 188

APPLICATION TO ALTER, REPAIR, Etc.

Application is hereby made to the Superintendent of Buildings of The City of New York for the Borough of Manhattan for the approval of the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted for the alteration or repair of the building herein described. All provisions of the law shall be

complied with in the alteration or repair of said building, whether specified herein or not. (Sign here) Jouis Yalk THE CITY OF NEW YORK,
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, JUL 14 1905 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PRESENT BUILDING. 1. State how many buildings to be altered Live What is the exact location thereof? (State on what street or avenue; the side thereof, the number of feet from the nearest street or avenue, and the name thereof) 434 E. 11 Street Louth Lide of 11" Street 119' West o 8. How was the building occupied? Front 13 families

How is the building to be occupied? Lame as before Is the building on front or rear of lot front r war Is there any other building erected on lot or x ; height_ permit granted for one?__ Give distance between same and occupied?... proposed building..... 28 feet front; 28 feet rear; 94 feet deep. Size of building which it is proposed to alter or repair? _______feet front; ________ 48 feet deep. Number of stories in height? Your Height from curb level to nar billding 28'0x24' highest point? 38 ... Material of foundation walls? Depth of foundation walls below curb level?... Thickness of foundation walls? front 20 inches; party inches. rear 20 inches; side Material of upper walls? If ashlar, give kind and thickness. 9. Thickness of upper walls: Basement: front _____inches; rear ____inches; side___ __inches; party____ 1st story: 2d story: 3d story: 5th story: 6th story: i(). Is roof flat, peak or mansard?.....

If the Front, Rear or Side Walls, or any portion thereof, are to be taken out and rebuilt, give definite particulars, and state in what manner: Lehool sinks in closets on each floor If altered Internally, give definite particulars, and state how the building will be occupied: How much will the alteration cost?... If the Building is to be occupied as a Flat, Apartment or Lodging House, give the following particulars: Is any part of building to be used as a store or for any other business purpose, if so, state for what? Cellar 2d Floor How many families will occupy each? 51. **52.** Height of ceilings? How basement to be occupied ! **5**3. How made water-tight ?.... Will cellar or basement ceiling be plastered ?_______How ?____ 54. How will cellar stairs be enclosed? 55. How cellar to be occupied !... 56. How made water-tight?... 57. Will shafts be open or covered with louvre skylights full size of shafts? Size of each shaft?

58	58 sions of water-closet wing.	
	nsions of windows for living rooms?	
59.	59. Of what materials will hall partitions be constructed?	
60.	60. Of what materials will hall floors be constructed?	
61.		
62.		
	Give sizes of stair well holes?	
63.	63. If any other building on lot, give size; front; rear;	; deep
	stories high ; how occupied	on front or rear
	of lot; material	
c·-	How much space between it and proposed building ?	
64.	64. How will floors and sides of water closets to the height of 16 inches be made v	_
65.		
	ad floor; 4th floor; 5th floor;	; 6th floor
66.	66. This building will safely sustain per superficial foot upon the first floor	lbs.; upon 2d floor
	lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floor	lbs.; upon 5th floor
	lbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th; floor	lbs.; upon 8th floor
	lbs.	
Own	Owner, Jasquale Viscardi' Address, 112 Goerd Architect, Louis Falk "2785-3	ck Sh
Arcl	Architect, Louis Falk "2785-3	· An -
Supe	Superintendent, Clemer "	
Maso	Mason,	
Carp	Carpenter, "	

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDI

BOROUGH OF

BROOKLYN

Manhattan

RICHMOND

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. Bronx

Boro Hall

TE, and ONE copy NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the wor

DEDMIT TO

	PER	VII I	10) DU		Man	en en
	P(1) 3 (1)		mNnB. ALT.				
ERMIT No	ف يد يوزني	193	5 Pirand.	Application	No	160	1935
			D.W.				
		East 11th	h.St	, סנ חכש	438	TOT	25
CATION							
				WARD	***************************************	VOL	***************************************
			New	York City	Dec 2,	L955	193
o the Commission	er of Buildings	:					
Application is	hereby made fo	r a PERMIT	to perform	the		en	tire
E F	work desc	cribed in the a	above numl	bered application	on and the a	ccompany	ing plans. I
work is performe							
ded by law; and							
ork and with the p							
een secured in acco							
	👞 Stat	e Ins.Fun	d Binde	r 41689 e:	rp. 11-12	35	um
					m. for	ce fu	ne a
					1 6	NICO	
TATE, COUNTY AND ITY OF NEW YORK	}ss.:		Anthon	y Y. Viscon	a d <u>3</u>		
	_					10 TT	
eing duly sworn, d							
the Borough of					, in the Cou	nty of	$\mathbb{N} \cdot \mathbb{Y}$
the State of	N.Y	, that h	e is Cont	ractor for	<u>.</u>		41
wner in fee of all							
pplication and mad				,	134 E.11t	h.St	, City (
lew York aforesaid	l, and known ar	id designated a					h.d. 41.44 41
	1			and therein mo	_	-	-
ork proposed to b				f Pasquale			n and accon
anyïng plans is du	ly authorized by	У	112 0 1 C		of Owner or Les		
nd that		Antho <mark>ny</mark>	F.Visca:	rdi	is duly auth	orized by	the aforesa
				to mak	e application	_	
aid work set forth i	in the approved	application and	OWno d accompan	er		_	-
re true to deponen				10	007		
•		(SIGN H	EDEL C	Julhory	Flis	ican a	2
Sworn to before me,	this 2	(5161/11.	EKE)				
	10m	702					
day of	Lever of	fork City		œ.			
47	co, culla ita. 25 ilia.	Ho. 51 9					
	evidence fraving	1					
ured in accordance	with the Work	men's Compens	sation Law	, a permit is h entire		_	
he				C17077.C	work	describe	d in the abo
numbered application	on and the acco	mpanying plan	ıs.	V	- O.M.	2	
Examined and R	ECOMMENDED FO	R APPROVAL ON			21111		193
				£ (2///	Lin	20
			(*************************************	E A STORY			Examiner
oved	<u> </u>	12 gw 10)3	je Banje			Examiner

CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

ALTERED BUILDING

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE 25 1952 ALT. No. LOT 434 East 11 Street New York City LOCATION. House Number, Street, Distance from Nearest Corner and Borough Meschiel LHEIGHT DIST. ZONING: USE DIST. Initial fee payment—Amount \$. 1st Receipt No Cashier. 2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued-Amount \$. 2nd Receipt No... EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAE ON. Examiner. APPROVED. Borough Superintendent. **SPECIFICATIONS** parete leof on to be uned (1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-238.0) (2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one?

Is building on front or rear of lot? **front** § (3) Use and Occupancy. M.D.welling O.L.T (NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed) A new C of O (will) (will be required. STORY EXISTING LEGAL USE PROPOSED OCCUPANCY (Include cellar and basement) No. of Persons APTS. ROOMS Use LIVE LOAD Use APTS. ROOMS FEMALE MALE Front Colle Storage Storage stores JAPARTMENT \$150R stores 4 5 1 1 fl. de apt. 1.54 12 183 apt. 2 fl. 40 3 fl. **5**4 12; Apt. 40 12, apt. 12 40 5% 12 apt. 4 fl. Apt. : N Rear Blde THEST TO REMAIN OF TRAUTA 2-10 Pe Svat To 4 أ Ath Ti

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

Borough Superintendent

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

3

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

		PE	RMI			
	0010		N.B.	ALT.	7 0 0 0	19 522
PERMIT No	2010.	<u>19</u> 53	ELEV.	Application	No. 1797	19 522
	<i>121</i> ₩ 33±1	- 0+	SIGN			
LOCATION	454 E. 11tt	n St.				•••••
			BLOCI	43 8	LOT	25
EFEC DAID FOI						
FEES PAID FOR NOTE—Trees in st	reets fronting on site					otected and written
	made to that Depar		hours prior	to commencem	ent of work.	
			New	York City	Dec. 30th	19 53
To the Borough Su	perintendent: s hereby made for	a PERMIT to	perform the			
work is performed	within one year fr	rom the time o	f issuance,	this permit sh	all expire by limi	itation as provided
by law; and the ap and with the provi						
				_	-	
secured in accordan						
mployers	Mutual Lia.	InsCo	of Wis.	514-3748	34 Exp. 12	-23-54

	olicy of a general					
contractor must fill commenced by this						
_	e of occupancy wi					-
supervised by a Lie						
at least ten years' e	experience, acceptab	ole to the Boro	ugh Superin			
supervision, as requi	-		-			
	ddress of person of					we Woodle DT TE
						w York, N. Y.
STATE AND CITY OF COUNTY OF N						Bros.
being duly sworn, d						37
Q					in the County of	
					ntractor fo	
owner in fee of all						
application and mad New York aforesaid						, City of
New York aforesaid	i, and known and	designated as 1	Munder 10			described; that the
work proposed to	be done upon the	said premises,	in accorda		-	
ing plans is duly au	-	Anna Pal				,
and that	iurdanella B	lm = =		(Name of Owner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ed by the aforesaid
and that G	owner b	01.02.		to make	-	permit to perform
said work set fortl	n in the approved	application ar	nd accompan			
tained are true to de	eponent's own knov	vledge.	1	4 (1 1	1
			RE)	lexity	well in world	<u></u>
Sworn to before me	, this 30 th		- v- 503	1505 17 V		
day of	Dec.	19 53 MI	DRED Dends	Ott of 13 3 No. 17, 190#		
List City	l		County Char-			
Notary Public o	r Commissioner of Deeds	Commi	sion Expus			
Satisfactory	evidence having b	een submitted	as indicate	d above that	compensation in	nsurance has been
secured in accorda	nce with the Wo	orkmen's Comp	ensation La	w, a permit	is hereby issued f	or the performance
of the					work des	cribed in the above
numbered application	n and the accompan		_ (_/	$\langle \times \rangle$	10
PARMINED AND	, ACECOM MENDED FO	OM 23FFKUVAL O.			Ah	, 19
			def	racy		Examiner
Approved		19	/	(Examiner

THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

					I	\L'	TE	RE	D E	BUILDING
	G: US HE	E DIS	LOT 25. TOT R7-2 DIST.	9-9-65 JG G		P & I		13000		126 126
LOCAT	ION	434 E	est 11th St. House Nur	(Rear) S/	S 110	ó.0¹	w/o.4	Avenue	'A'	Mgn.
Examiner For	O AND I	RECOMM	IENDED 10-21-65	1º/z1/	e/	Q.	G	lenn	<u> </u>	Mull Examiner.
Approved.				d°CT	1 Strain			Th	e w	Borough Superintendent.
Initial fee j	paymen	it		JUL-16-65	I) r	127	57	e 0 <u>1</u>	326	65 FII 15,00
2nd payme Verified by			collected before a p	ermit is issue		******	Date	15	-19 101	11/0 = 10.11 11/0 = 10.11
(2) Any of Is builting (3) Use a (No.	other by ilding out of the other of the othe	uildings on front cupancy. f a mult	on lot or permit goor rear of lot? Class A Miple dwelling, authorall) (wilk work) be re	ranted for on Rear ultiple Drization of ow	-See	C26-23 Yes	(0.8.0)	• DERT	reprod TFISAT	of Class 3 TO OCCUPANCY FOR THIRMS IS REQUIRED
Story			LEGAL USE	l cquired.			PROPC	SED O	CCUPA	NCY
(Include cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	Live Load		OF PER		Apts.	Rooms	Use
Cellar			Storage	On Grade						Storage
1st fl.	1	2	One Apt & 2 Vacant Rms					2	_3_	Two (2) Apts
2nd fl.	1	4	One Apt.					1	4_	One (1) Apt
3rd fl.	1	4	One Apt.					1	4	One (1) Apt
4th f1.	1	4	One Apt.		•			1	4	One (1) Apt.
NOTE:	Heat	and F	et Water Supp	y for Re	ır B]	đg. (FRON Locat	Sc) ed in	R Pe Fron	FILE 3 12 11 0 19 3

BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Man.

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

M	IANH.	AΤ	TA	N
M	unicip	al]	Bld	g.,
New	York,	N.	Y.	10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10391

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

. A copy m	ust be kept in p	olain view on	the wor	k at all times until completion.	
		PER	MI		
			B.)	6	
PERMIT No.				Alt. Application No. 1326 19	CE
I EKIVETT 140		EI	LEV. '	Application No. 1026 19	00
LOCATION 43	4 E. 11th St.	(rear)	GN J 	Man.	
				438 LOT 25	
FEES PAID FOR				<u> </u>	
ENDORSEMENT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF	E FOR STREETS A		S HAS BE	EEN FURNISHED TO THE SATISFACTIO	N OF
***************************************	Signature		***************************************	Title Date	***
-				Oct. 21	
			New Yo	Oct. 21 rk City19	<u>65</u>
To the Borough Super	intendent:				
Application is he	ereby made for a Ph	ERMIT to perfo	orm the	Entire	
***************************************				***************************************	
P824004vozókákunnyyzzyyzszynnyyygoddys	work describe	d in the above r	umbered	application and the accompanying plans.	Tf no
work is performed with by law; and the application	hin one year from tant agrees to compl	the time of issu ly with all prov	ıance, this visions of	s permit shall expire by limitation as pro the Building Code of the City of New his subject. Compensation insurance has	vided Vork
secured in accordance v	with the requirement	s of the Works	nen's Com	pensation I am as follows:	
B irmi ngl	nam Fire Insa	W.C.6158	54 Exp.	2/1/66	
77.74					
contractor must file a	certificate of work	men's compens	ation cove	er the work of any sub-contractor, such cring his particular work. No work is the nitted and approved by this department.	sub- o be:
No certificate of	occupancy will be	issued unless	the const	ruction work covered by this permit wi	11 he
supervised by a Licens	ed Architect, or a l rience, acceptable to	Professional En the Borough S	igineer, or Superinten	by a Superintendent of Construction, hadent. An affidavit shall be filed indicating	avina
	s of person designate	**		as fellows.	
				132 F. llth St. NY	
rank	Glurganella		ane of Applica	Bros Inc.	
states: That he resides a	t Number 432	E. llth	St.		
in the Borough of	Man	in the City of		NY , in the County of NY	
in the State of		at he is	agent	for contractor for the	
			_	n on the diagram annexed to the appr	·orrod
application and made a p				2 b 1	
New York aforesaid, an				so stated above	ty of
TVCW TOTA aforesaid, at	id anown and design	nated as Numb	==		4 41
work proposed to be d	one moon the said	premises in a		d therein more particularly described; that with the approved application and accomp	
ing plans is duly author	ized by Four Gu	ds Realty	Corp.	with the approved application and accomp	any-
and that Giurda	nella Bros Ir	nc.	(1)	is duly authorized by the afore	A:na
		owners		to make application for a permit to per	
said work set forth in tained are true to depon			companyin	g plans, and all the statements herein	con-
	_	IGN HERE)	till	whe Alexander VV.	
	(3)	TOTAL TITELTED		La file to be a later to the la	

Falsification of any statement is an offense under Section 982-9.9 of the Administrative Code and is punishable by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500,00) or imprisonment of not more than sixty (60) days or both.

Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated those that compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance
secured in accordance with the workmen's compensation Law, a permit is never issued for the performance
of the
numbered application and the accompanying plans.
Examined and Recommended for Approval on
1 11/1/18/8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Examiner
Approved
Borough Superintendent



THE CITY OF NEW YO

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10301

STATEMENT

BLOCK 438

sofowen of Manhattan

FRONT BUILDING

LOCATION 434 East 11th St	rest 116'-0" west of	venue A Menhatten	
House Number	Street	Distance from Nearest Corner	Borough

To the Borough Superintendent:

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted and to be made a part hereof for the structure herein described, with the understanding that:

If this application shall be disapproved in part and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatically withdrawn.

Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire by limitation. (Adm. Code C26-177.0.)

Work will be automatically achieved Architect Professional Engineers.

Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten years' experience supervising building construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adv. Code C26.187.0.)

Work under this approval will not be commenced until a permit has been obtained, application for which

will be filed with the Borough Superinte has been obtained in accordance with the	endent, accompanied by satist provisions of the Workmen	stactory evidence that compensation insurance's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C26-161.0.)
Examined and Recommended for Approval on	()	Vorlen AAA
APPROVED	10 s + 10°T	The -
		Borough Saper intendent
	Donald D. Fisher of	1 de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
Jacob Fisher & l	Uonald U. Fisher, Arch: (Typewrite Name)	itects Vy
states that his office is	225 Lafayette Stree	t
		7 of
in the State ofNeXe	; that he is m	aking this application for the approval of
Architectu	ral. structural	plans and
specifications herewith submitted and ma	ade part hereot.	Etc.) the preparation of such
Architectu		plans and that to
built in accordance with such plans, will code, the multiple dwelling law, the laborall other laws governing building constru	conform with all applicable r law, the general city law, the uction, except as specifically	
Applicant further states that he	is duly authorized by	Four Guds Realty Corp.
who is the owner in fee of all that certain made a part hereof, to make application elevator or plumbing work (if any) and	n lot, piece or parcel of land of for the approval of such d d amendments thereto, in the ill names and residences, stre	(Name of Owner) I, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and letailed statements of specifications and plans, a said owner's behalf. eet and number, of the owner or owners of the
Owner's name Four Guds Realty C	orp. Address.	4 Bond Street, N.Y.C.
	n, give full name and address o	
Fres, Frank Glurda	nella Sec. lreas. Rob	ert Giurdanella
The state of the s		
		225 Lafayette St. N.Y.C.
Engineer	Address	
Superintendent	Address	

NOTICE—This statement must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE.

(Note—See diagram	n below)	erred to a	re situate	i, bounded an	d described as 10	mows:	
BEGINNING at a	•	61	ide of	11th Stree	n+.		
distant	116 feet				by the intersecti	on of	4
	11th St.			Avenue A	by the intersecti	on or	4
	TIMI DA	a	uu .	WAEHING W			
running thence	28 Westerly (Direction)	feet ; 1	thence	94!-0	Southerly (Direction)		feet;
thence	28 Easterly (Direction)	feet; 1	thence	94'-9	Northerly (Direction)		feet;
to the point or place	of beginning, being designat	ted on the r	nap as		100	D APA	
Block No. 438	Lot No. 25		/		AND SHALL	D. F.	10
			۸ (//	() 4	, SA	(3)
(SICM HEDE)				Varald	VIZHAR.	Ma A	2/*/
(SIGN TIERE)				A+	fix Seal of Regi	ctored	Pilcain
				A:	rchitect or Profes	sional	/ 2 /
		N		E	ngineer Here		
A LITTIODIZ A TIO	N OF OWNER: I hereby	state that]	I have our	thorized the e	O.M.C.	6010	7
the work specified h	-	state that I	nave au	morized the a	pplicant to the	nis appucat	ion for
wom specimen in			1) 1	H T	7	11	
		6	- Wy	(Signature of C	Owner or Officer of	Corn.)	•••••••
E 1 'C 1'		<u></u>	1 6/				
and is punishable	of any statement is an ore by a fine of not more to 60) days or both.	han five h	undred	ion 982-9.0 dollars (\$50	of the Admir 0.00) or impr	nistrative isonment	Code of not
Bribery is a Crime: A or solicits a bribe, is g Law, Section 378 and	person who gives or offers a b fully of a felony punishable by 1826.	ribe to any e imprisonme	employee ont for ten	of the City of I years or by,a	New York, or an ean of \$4,000, or n	employee wh nore, or both	o takes . Penal
Above Block and Lo	ot Verified	19)		<u> </u>	11	
		Depa/tm	ent ôf				
House Number	346 11 H. Dated	4/8	19. 2	Zo	Bureau o	uja ov riennu r	र्वे देखम
upon in relation to the fing grades, properly i and the Block and Lo	ust be drawn to indicated scal be street lines and the portion dentified, of streets at nearest t numbers. Obtain this data fr brough as to where data is ava	of the lot to points from om Bureau o	o be occup the propo of Sewers	ied by the buil sed buildings is and Highways	ding; the legal gr n each direction; and the Tax Den	ades and the the House n	e exist- umbers
Status of Street: pri		highway_	u	other	ang, courts and ye		
The legal width of	SQ1 11 07. is 6		dewalk wi	dth should be	.		ft.
The legal width of	+ they address is			dth should be		<u> </u>	ft.
The street lines as she	own in the diagram are substan	ntially correc	ct. Propos	ed changes in	street lines and	grades, if a	ny, are
indicated in red. The i	egal grades and the existing gr				s: Legal Grade, 2 polytical lighted		z, 24.00.
Dated	7 / 19	20	Bureau of	Tupug armo	Department of the second		
	, .		2			8	
						N	
	DIAGRAM	A				A	
	_					£ .	1,
	11t	h Street					-
4		201 011	2261	011	Å	1	
8	-	281-0"	116	- 0"	— I		
91 B					n n		
			941_914	1	u		
<i>A</i> -	20		94 -y ₂	*	•	ı	
11/1/20 1/1/1/2		-	ŀ		A	ı	
Mr. Z			l			The north	•
There	4 % S.S.S.		L			of the diagram agree with th	
A line 1			87				3
	2 2						
The state of							
1							
1.							

Form 20 (Rev. 5/63)-200M-705151(67) 346

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF , THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10301

		RMI		es until completion.
162		N.B.		
ERMIT No	19	ALT. ELEV. SIGN	Application No	Alt. 413 19 70
		an.		95
		BLOCK	<u>428</u>	LOT. 25
				19
NDORSEMENT BY THI IABILITY INSURANCE HE DEPARTMENT OF	E DEPARTMENT OF HIGH FOR STREETS AND SIDE HIGHWAYS.	WALKS HAS	BEEN FURNISH	HED TO THE SATISFACTION OF
	Signature		Title	Date
		New	York City_Se	otember 16 19.70
o the Borough Superin Application is he	ntendent: reby made for a PERMIT	to perform the	entire	
ork is performed with y law; and the applicated with the provision	ain one year from the time ant agrees to comply with as of all other laws and re	e of issuance, all provisions ules relating to	of the Building this subject.	nd the accompanying plans. If no l expire by limitation as provided Code of the City of New York Compensation insurance has been
ecured in accordance v	vith the requirements of the s. Co. # 648601	e Workmen's (Compensation La	w as follows:
No certificate of supervised by a Licens at least ten years' expension, as required	f occupancy will be issued sed Architect, or a Profess erience, acceptable to the B I by Section 2.1.3.7 of the B	I unless the cosional Engineer corough Superiously Code.	n is as follows:	proved by this department. k covered by this permit will be rintendent of Construction, having idavit shall be filed indicating such
Name Anthony Gi	flurdanella for Gi	Luruanerra	2 001150	St., Man.
states: That he resides in the Borough of	at Number 4 Bond St	t. City of N.	Applicant	n the County of N.Y.
application and made a	nat certain lot, piece or pa part thereof, situate, lying and known and designated	arcel of land, and being in th	he Borough of 434 Eas	diagram annexed to the approved Man., City of the control of the c
work proposed to be ing plans is duly autho	done upon the said premorized by Four Guds	ises, in according Realty C	lance with the a	pproved application and accompany or Lessee)
	anella Const. Co.		to make	is duly authorized by the aforesaid application for a permit to perform
said work set forth tained are true to dep	in the approved application	on and accom	11-	and all the statements herein con
	(SIGN	force under	/ /	of the Administrative Code as
Falsification o is punishable by a than sixty (60) da	fine of not more than five	ve hundred (Section/982-9.0 Hollars (\$500.0	00) or imprisonment of not mo

uperintendent

Examined and Recommended for Approval on.

Approved.....

.....19